
2012 Tuna Run 200 Results 

 

Overall Full Team Winner: Roadkill – 25:53 – New Course Record 

Full Team All Male: Eastbound and Down – 28:51 

Full Team All Female: 12 Shades of Gray – 30:17 

Full Team Mixed: Sorry Charlie/Headquarters Battalion, Second Marine Division – 

27:56 

Overall Ultra Team Winner: Blackjack – 29:17 – New Ultra  Course Record 

Ultra Team All Male: diSASter – 32:31 

Ultra Team Mixed : Charleston Ultra – 29:37 

 
Place Team Name Type Category Duration Pace 

1 Roadkill Full Mixed 25:53 7:31 

2 Sorry Charlie Full Mixed 27:56 8:06 

2 Headquarters Battalion, Second Marine Division Full Mixed 27:56 8:06 

3 Off the Hook Full Mixed 28:02 8:08 

4 Tri Warriors Full Mixed 28:24 8:14 

5 Eastbound and Down Full Male 28:51 8:22 

6 Spicy Yellowtail Full Mixed 29:09 8:27 

7 Sea Lions Full Mixed 29:10 8:28 

8 Weekend Runners Full Mixed 29:13 8:29 

9 Blackjack Ultra Mixed 29:17 8:30 

10 Team Ortho east Full Mixed 29:23 8:32 

11 Charleston Ultra Ultra Mixed 29:37 8:36 

12 Super Slugs Full Mixed 29:42 8:37 

13 Team C.A.R.B.S. Full Mixed 29:46 8:38 

14 We Persevere for NC Beer Full Mixed 29:50 8:39 

15 OBX Ultra Ultra Mixed 30:03 8:43 

16 Clayton Area Runners Full Mixed 30:05 8:44 

17 12 Shades of Gray Full Female 30:17 8:47 

18 Needs More Cowbell Full Mixed 30:32 8:52 

19 Slow Motion to the Ocean Full Mixed 30:38 8:53 

20 Tunami Full Mixed 30:48 8:56 

21 Herding Cats Full Mixed 30:56 8:58 

22 Runs in the Family Full Mixed 30:58 8:59 

23 Get Relayed! Full Female 30:59 8:59 

24 Surf n Turf Full Mixed 31:02 9:00 

25 Deadliest Catch Full Mixed 31:09 9:02 

26 Devil’s Dozen Full Mixed 31:10 9:03 



27 Landsharks Full Mixed 31:11 9:03 

28 Team Outerlimits 2012 Full Mixed 31:15 9:04 

29 ORUBO Full Mixed 31:19 9:05 

30 3 Dudes and 18 Boobs Full Mixed 31:20 9:05 

31 We Like it Raw-Team Ahi Full Mixed 31:22 9:06 

32 The Big Katunas Full Mixed 31:27 9:07 

33 Fish & Time-Chips Full Mixed 31:31 9:09 

34 Team Chicken At The Beach Full Mixed 31:32 9:09 

35 unforTUNAtes Full Mixed 31:34 9:10 

36 OBX Rum Runners Full Mixed 31:36 9:10 

37 Blood, Sweat and Tuna Full Mixed 31:42 9:12 

38 Devil’s Cut Ultra Mixed 32:04 9:18 

39 East Bound and Down Full Mixed 32:09 9:20 

40 Beam Black Full Mixed 32:29 9:25 

41 diSASter Ultra Male 32:31 9:26 

42 Eye of the Tuna Full Mixed 32:53 9:32 

43 Wesley’s Midnight Runners Full Mixed 32:58 9:34 

44 Just for the Halibut! Full Female 33:07 9:36 

45 Are We There Yet Ultra Mixed 33:09 9:37 

46 Holly Springs W.H.O.R.s (Women High on Running) Full Female 33:24 9:41 

47 RVCF Trotters Tartare Full Mixed 33:29 9:43 

48 Dirty Dozen Full Mixed 33:39 9:46 

49 Can’t Sea Strait Full Mixed 33:41 9:46 

50 ForTunate Full Female No Official Time - 

50 Mormons on the Run Full Mixed No Official Time - 

50 Speedy Sashimi Full Mixed No Official Time - 

NA Shake’n Bake Ultra Male DNF - 

Full Team Mixed 
Place Team Name Duration Pace 

1 Roadkill 25:53 7:31 

2 Sorry Charlie 27:56 8:06 

2 Headquarters Battalion, Second Marine Division 27:56 8:06 

3 Off the Hook 28:02 8:08 

4 Tri Warriors 28:24 8:14 

5 Spicy Yellowtail 29:09 8:27 

6 Sea Lions 29:10 8:28 

7 Weekend Runners 29:13 8:29 

8 Team Ortho east 29:23 8:32 

9 Super Slugs 29:42 8:37 

10 Team C.A.R.B.S. 29:46 8:38 

11 We Persevere for NC Beer 29:50 8:39 

12 Clayton Area Runners 30:05 8:44 

13 Needs More Cowbell 30:32 8:52 



14 Slow Motion to the Ocean 30:38 8:53 

15 Tunami 30:48 8:56 

16 Herding Cats 30:56 8:58 

17 Runs in the Family 30:58 8:59 

18 Surf n Turf 31:02 9:00 

19 Deadliest Catch 31:09 9:02 

20 Devil’s Dozen 31:10 9:03 

21 Landsharks 31:11 9:03 

22 Team Outerlimits 2012 31:15 9:04 

23 ORUBO 31:19 9:05 

24 3 Dudes and 18 Boobs 31:20 9:05 

25 We Like it Raw-Team Ahi 31:22 9:06 

26 The Big Katunas 31:27 9:07 

27 Fish & Time-Chips 31:31 9:09 

28 Team Chicken At The Beach 31:32 9:09 

29 unforTUNAtes 31:34 9:10 

30 OBX Rum Runners 31:36 9:10 

31 Blood, Sweat and Tuna 31:42 9:12 

32 East Bound and Down 32:09 9:20 

33 Beam Black 32:29 9:25 

34 Eye of the Tuna 32:53 9:32 

35 Wesley’s Midnight Runners 32:58 9:34 

36 RVCF Trotters Tartare 33:29 9:43 

37 Dirty Dozen 33:39 9:46 

38 Can’t Sea Strait 33:41 9:46 

39 Mormons on the Run No Official Time - 

39 Speedy Sashimi No Official Time - 
  

Full Team All Female 
Place Team Name Duration Pace 

1 12 Shades of Gray 30:17 8:47 

2 Get Relayed! 30:59 8:59 

3 Just for the Halibut! 33:07 9:36 

4 Holly Springs W.H.O.R.s (Women High on Running) 33:24 9:41 

5 ForTunate No Official Time - 
  

Full Team All Male 
Place Team Name Duration Pace 

1 Eastbound and Down 28:51 8:22 
  



Ultra Team Mixed 
Place Team Name Duration Pace 

1 Blackjack 29:17 8:30 

2 Charleston Ultra 29:37 8:36 

3 OBX Ultra 30:03 8:43 

4 Devil’s Cut 32:04 9:18 

5 Are We There Yet 33:09 9:37 
  

Ultra Team All Male 
Place Team Name Duration Pace 

1 diSASter 32:31 9:26 

NA Shake’n Bake DNF - 

 


